
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-020544 PCN Date: 02-MAR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Hollow Shaft Resolver V23401-* Family (all sizes)

Description of Changes 
This product change notification is related to all TE resolvers. In order to ensure component availability, there will be a second source of equivalent high temperature cables 
implemented in addition to the existing supplier. There is no change in resolver manufacturing process, product form, fit, technical function. Please don't hesitate to contact 
your TE representative in case of any questions.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Product improvement. 2nd Source implementation for cable AWG26 PTFE insulation.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JUN-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1393048-6 NO "V23401H1409B101
2350437-1 NO
2358691-1 NO
2360964-1 NO
2367234-1 NO
2367236-1 NO
2367237-1 NO
2367254-1 NO
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