

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-020544

PCN Date: 02-MAR-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: Hollow Shaft Resolver V23401-* Family (all sizes)

Description of Changes

This product change notification is related to all TE resolvers. In order to ensure component availability, there will be a second source of equivalent high temperature cables implemented in addition to the existing supplier. There is no change in resolver manufacturing process, product form, fit, technical function. Please don't hesitate to contact your TE representative in case of any questions.

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement.Product improvement. 2nd Source implementation for cable AWG26 PTFE insulation.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-JUN-2021				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1393048-6	NO			"V23401H1409B101			
2350437-1	NO						
2358691-1	NO						
2360964-1	NO						
2367234-1	NO						
2367236-1	NO						
2367237-1	NO						
<u>2367254-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1393048-6</u>	NO			"V23401H1409B101"			
2350437-1	NO						
2358691-1	NO						
2360964-1	NO						
2367234-1	NO						
2367236-1	NO						
2367237-1	NO						
2367254-1	NO						